
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
PROPOSED BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021

CIry OF GRANGEVILLE. IDAHO

A public hearing, pursuant to ldaho Code 50-'1002, will be held for consideration of the
proposed budget for the fiscal year fr"om October 1 , 2020 to Septembet 30, 2021 . The hearing
will be held at City Hall, Grangeville, ldaho at 6:00 P.M. on Septembet 8,2020. All interested
persons are invited to appear and show cause, if any, why such budget should or should not be

adopted. Copies of the proposed City budget in detail are available at City Hall during regular
office hours 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M., weekdays. City Hall is accessible to persons with
disabilities. Anyone desiring accommodations for disabilities related to the budget documents
or to the hearing, please contact the City Hall, 983-2851 at least 48 hours prior to the public

neanng.

PROPOSED EXPENDITURES

Fund Name

Property Tax Levy
General Fund
Sireet Fund
Library Fund
Recreation Fund
Tort Liability lnsurance
Total Property Tax LevY

General Fund
Street Fund
Library Fund
lnsurance Fund
Recreation Fund

$ 689,540.69 $

$ 161,455.83 $

$ 50,420 43 $

$ 70,628.26 $
$ 28,452.28 $
$ '1,000,497.49 $

$ 505,755 42 $

$ 325,222.63 $
$ 28,337.97 $
$ 1,210.83 $

$ 250,152.02 $

720,699.00
'158,000.00

50,000.00
70,000.00
28,250.00

1,026,949.00

665,716.34
294,339.60

26,034.05
7 45.35

179,109.67

FY-21

Revenues

$ 698,748 00

$ 213,000.00
$ 5o,oo0.oo
$ 70,000.00
$ 28,300.00
$ 1,060,048 00

$ 763,710 1 1

$ 240,044.31
$ 43,478.02
$ 723.35
$ 91,189.21

FY-19 FY-20 FY-21

Actual Budget Proposed
Expenditures Expenditures Expenditures

General Fund Total $ 1,094,135.56 $ 1,589,237 00 $ 1,657'721 00

Street Fund $ 357,371.59 $ 506,950 00 $ 578'700 00

Library Fund $ 95,490.21 $ 1'11,375 00 $ 114,700'00

lnsurance Fund $ 28,892 00 $ 29,000 00 $ 29'000 00

Recreation Fund $ 168,905.28 $ 285,610 00 $ 258'329 00

Snowhaven Fund $ 131,656.82 $ 151,300 00 $ 146,250 00

Medical Insurance Fund $ 180,464 64 $ 279,888.00 $ 298'200 00

Water Fund $ 885,157.87 $ 1,057,450.00 $ 1,933,67500

Sewer Fund $ 1,228,404.79 $ 1,368,865 00 $ 1,071'516 00

Sanitation Fund $ 597,050 90 $ 629,100 00 $ 633,400 00

Grants $ 32,750.00 $ - $ -

Grand Total Expenditures

PROPOSED REVENUES

$ 4,800.279.66 $ 6,008,775.00 $ 6,721,491.00

FY.19
Actual
Revenues

FY-20
Budget
Revenues

Revenue Sources Other Than Property Tax



Snowhaven Fund
Medical Insurance Fund
Water Fund
Sewer Fund
Sanitation Fund
Grants
Fund Transfers

Grand Total Revenues

Dated this 7th day of August 2020.

Publish: August19,2020
August 26, 2020

$ 159,432.30 $
$ 240,992.88 $
$ 1,096,655.97 $
$ 1,000,676.83 $
$ 609,181.65 $
$ 32,750.00 $
$-$

$ 5,250,865.99 $

131,600.00
227,406.00
908,500.00
954,600.00
629,100.00

964,674.99

6,008,775.00

$ 121,400.00
$ 303,500.00
$ 1,936,300.00
$ 1,0il,600.00
$ 634,000.00
$-
$ 522,498.00

$ 6,721,491.00

The proposed expenditures and revenues for fiscal year 2020-21 have been tentatively

apprbveO by the bity Council and entered in detail in the Joumal of Proceedings'

nFy - City Clerk


